
WinterFlight 8K and Fun Run

Salisbury, NC

Sunday, January 31, 2016

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender City State

1 73 Andris Goncarovs 23 26 50 20-24 M Greensboro NC

2 237 Matt Longworth 35 27 26 35-39 M Charlotte NC

3 189 Jason Bryan 30 28 36 30-34 M Salisbury NC

4 4 Grace Kahura 22 28 57 20-24 F Katonah NY

5 82 Robert Youtz 37 29 29 35-39 M Lewisville NC

6 20 Natalie Lawrence 33 29 46 30-34 F Kernersville NC

7 171 Guillermo Razo Contreras 44 29 53 40-44 M Winston Salem NC

8 143 Tom McCormack 62 30 12 60-64 M Jonesborough TN

9 1 Molly Nunn 32 30 33 30-34 F Winston Salem NC

10 101 Joseph Willis 50 31 41 50-54 M Winston Salem NC

11 107 Joshua Readling 26 31 54 25-29 M Salisbury NC

12 156 Lamarr Blocker 25 31 59 25-29 M Charlotte NC

13 124 Phillip Summers 36 32 35 35-39 M --- ---

14 18 Candace Harrison 30 32 38 30-34 F Durham NC

15 100 Bill Johncock 51 32 41 50-54 M Hickory NC

16 186 Howard Kraft 49 32 53 45-49 M Pfafftown NC

17 45 Carolyn Bachl Stewart 44 33 22 40-44 F Raleigh NC

18 145 Bobby Aswell 53 33 24 50-54 M Cornelius NC

19 187 Avery Kraft 13 34 19 0-14 M Pfafftown NC

20 170 Maleah Pinyan 27 34 20 25-29 F Salisbury NC

21 77 Joshua Harrell 33 34 21 30-34 M Salisbury NC

22 79 Steven Stamper 33 34 24 30-34 M Salisbury NC

23 192 Richard Ellis 49 34 37 45-49 M Salisbury NC

24 85 Stu Stepp 37 34 48 35-39 M Salisbury NC

25 44 Kelly Lowman 41 34 48 40-44 F Salisbury NC

26 76 Thomas Currin 25 35 14 25-29 M Salisbury NC

27 75 Adam Nichols 29 35 44 25-29 M Winston-Salem NC

28 81 Graham Corriher 30 36 14 30-34 M Salisbury NC

29 95 Andy Abramson 45 36 14 45-49 M Salisbury NC

30 115 Finn Hassing 71 36 17 70-74 M Hickory NC

31 5 Bailey Reutinger 12 36 19 0-14 F Clemmons NC

32 88 Jon McQueen 44 36 44 40-44 M China Grove NC

33 199 Karla Steedley 38 37 1 35-39 F China Grove NC

34 39 Ana Reutinger 43 37 23 40-44 F Clemmons NC

35 93 Rusty Smith 47 37 26 45-49 M Salisbury NC

36 37 Jennifer Curtin 40 37 37 40-44 F Burlington NC

37 91 Bruce Beck 44 37 48 40-44 M Salisbury NC

38 157 William Howard 50 38 2 50-54 M Charlotte NC

39 105 Allen Walker 56 38 11 55-59 M Hamptonville NC

40 191 Acquawon Stallworth 45 38 11 45-49 F Salisbury NC

41 190 Morgan Staley 17 38 16 15-19 F Charlotte NC

42 19 Florelay Brown 34 38 21 30-34 F Salisbury NC

43 104 Sam Baucom 57 38 22 55-59 M Charlotte NC

44 184 Travis Furr 25 38 27 25-29 M Albemarle NC

45 136 Benjamin Zachary 59 38 29 55-59 M Taylorsville NC

46 119 Wade Clark 70 38 31 70-74 M Pittsboro NC

47 92 Craige Farmer 48 38 35 45-49 M Salisbury NC

48 110 Bob Nelson 64 38 38 60-64 M Charlotte NC

49 22 Carolyn Green 30 39 7 30-34 F Albemarle NC

50 94 Aaron Cornelison 47 39 10 45-49 M Salisbury NC

51 193 Tristan Kraft 10 39 37 0-14 M Pfafftown NC

52 173 Leighanne Dorton 33 39 53 30-34 F Salisbury NC

53 102 Kenneth Sims 54 40 6 50-54 M High Point NC

54 129 Chris Elliott 44 40 12 40-44 M Belews Creek NC

55 78 Brian Beam 33 40 17 30-34 M Salisbury NC

56 153 Scott Weant 54 40 22 50-54 M Salisbury NC

57 148 Frank Hargrave 24 40 26 20-24 M Charlotte NC

58 17 Melissa Branham 34 41 10 30-34 F Mount Pleasant NC

59 61 Laurie Ward 50 41 17 50-54 F Salisbury NC

60 68 Tori Pierce 21 41 33 20-24 F Rock Hill SC



61 144 Travis Shulenberger 37 41 35 35-39 M Salisbury NC

62 9 Lauren Polselli 29 41 38 25-29 F Winston Salem NC

63 26 Melissa Chamra 35 41 47 35-39 F Gibsonville NC

64 169 Gary Haywood 57 41 48 55-59 M New London NC

65 42 Tory Curran 42 41 52 40-44 F Salisbury NC

66 137 Edward Shelton 29 41 55 25-29 M Salisbury NC

67 98 Ralph Baker 47 42 4 45-49 M Salisbury NC

68 185 JB Tillery 65 42 14 65-69 M Charlotte NC

69 23 Jen Brazee 32 42 22 30-34 F --- ---

70 111 Steve Staley 61 42 38 60-64 M Charlotte NC

71 89 Michael Tuck 40 42 53 40-44 M Lexington NC

72 86 Steve McNeely 44 43 12 40-44 M Salisbury NC

73 114 Steve Austin 69 43 32 65-69 M Charlotte NC

74 97 Vic McCallum 46 43 47 45-49 M Salisbury NC

75 47 Lori Blackledge 41 43 50 40-44 F Salisbury NC

76 74 Jesse Riddle 27 43 53 25-29 M Salisbury NC

77 50 Suzanne Burgess 49 44 2 45-49 F Salisbury NC

78 71 Alex Stewart 11 44 9 0-14 M Raleigh NC

79 168 Leslie Robertson 29 44 21 25-29 F Woodleaf NC

80 108 Daryl Riddle 62 44 30 60-64 M Salisbury NC

81 109 John Henderlite 61 44 38 60-64 M Salisbury NC

82 125 Dana Triplett 49 44 39 45-49 M Lewisville NC

83 194 Gena Lyerly 36 45 7 35-39 F Salisbury NC

84 118 Dave Salmon 72 45 10 70-74 M Mocksville NC

85 55 Carol Dunn 46 45 20 45-49 F Fishers IN

86 227 Kristen Johnson 25 45 29 25-29 F Salisbury NC

87 226 Martha Newton Aldridge 33 45 34 30-34 F Albemarle NC

88 83 Isaac Johnson 38 45 39 35-39 M Fairview NC

89 162 Joe Campola 50 45 50 50-54 M Salisbury NC

90 106 Ritchie Hearne 57 45 59 55-59 M Albemarle NC

91 21 Adrian Staton 32 46 11 30-34 F Rockwell NC

92 161 Jim Owens 70 46 13 70-74 M Kings Mtn. NC

93 87 Jason Oliphant 41 46 51 40-44 M Mooresville NC

94 11 Alexsandra Turchin 27 47 1 25-29 F Salisbury NC

95 69 Hollis Theard 28 47 1 25-29 F Salisbury NC

96 90 Chris Cornelison 41 47 17 40-44 M China Grove NC

97 96 Scott Drye 48 47 34 45-49 M Faith NC

98 238 Kristen Waller 29 47 43 25-29 F Salisbury NC

99 230 Val Velte 58 48 4 55-59 F Mooresville NC

100 15 Olivia Currin 27 48 7 25-29 F Salisbury NC

101 127 Charlotte Matheny 54 48 36 50-54 F Greensboro NC

102 12 Kelley Collier 27 48 45 25-29 F Salisbury NC

103 38 Anna Garcia 42 48 53 40-44 F Greensboro NC

104 52 Carie Hayworth 45 49 6 45-49 F Rockwell NC

105 16 Kelly Virnig 32 49 16 30-34 F Charlotte NC

106 172 Audra Lowman 48 49 53 45-49 F Salisbury Nc

107 200 Bill Aldridge 42 49 59 40-44 M Albemarle NC

108 174 Frank Foreman 72 50 2 70-74 M Statesville NC

109 32 Kim Craver 37 50 17 35-39 F Mocksville NC

110 126 Greg Triplett 45 50 24 45-49 M Lewisville NC

111 54 Toni Walker 46 50 29 45-49 F Daytona beach FL

112 66 Elizabeth Kimberly 67 51 50 65-69 F Mocksville NC

113 70 Leslie Sechler 31 51 55 30-34 F --- ---

114 8 Abby Peoples 22 52 15 20-24 F Greensboro NC

115 112 Walter Rachel 63 53 3 60-64 M winstonsalem NC

116 140 Andy Head 49 53 26 45-49 M Salisbury NC

117 163 Kate Carter 13 53 33 0-14 F Rockwell NC

118 62 Susan Burrell 50 53 34 50-54 F High Point NC

119 116 David Oliphant 70 53 42 70-74 M Mount Ulla NC

120 46 Christine Motsinger 40 53 44 40-44 F High Point NC

121 41 Cheryl Gregory 43 54 8 40-44 F Salisbury NC

122 139 Laurel Reisen 41 54 18 40-44 F Salisbury NC

123 49 Heidi Galanti 49 54 22 45-49 F High Point NC

124 80 Matt Craver 32 54 24 30-34 M Mocksville NC

125 40 Christy Belk 41 54 30 40-44 F Landis NC



126 43 Christine Wood 44 54 35 40-44 F Salisbury NC

127 29 Marisa Belanger 38 55 22 35-39 F Newton NC

128 164 Jeremy Carter 45 55 28 45-49 M Rockwell NC

129 25 Jodie Carter 39 55 34 35-39 F Lexington NC

130 84 Philip Myers 35 55 38 35-39 M Charlotte NC

131 113 Wade Doggett 69 56 1 65-69 M Greensboro NC

132 65 Barbara Jensen 62 56 19 60-64 F archdale NC

133 67 Betty Burrell 72 56 23 70-74 F Pendleton SC

134 10 Elizabeth Plumley 29 56 39 25-29 F Salisbury NC

135 36 Victoria Heater 43 56 50 40-44 F Kannapolis NC

136 13 Caroline Waller 27 56 53 25-29 F Salisbury NC

137 31 Rainey McIntyre 38 56 54 35-39 F Salisbury NC

138 182 A. T. Smith 75 57 4 75-79 M Concord NC

139 63 Sharon Earnhardt 56 57 34 55-59 F Salisbury NC

140 30 Sonya Andrade 39 58 17 35-39 F Mount Pleasant NC

141 48 Robin Jackson 42 58 22 40-44 F Salisbury NC

142 179 Rebecca Warlick 39 58 41 35-39 F Mocksville NC

143 228 Audey Fraley 37 58 45 35-39 F Salisbury NC

144 3 Ivey Cline 41 59 20 40-44 F Landis NC

145 58 Tammie Gillespie 50 59 41 50-54 F Statesville NC

146 59 Diana Byron 53 59 42 50-54 F Mooresville NC

147 128 Kathi Peterson 63 59 46 60-64 F Salisbury NC

148 233 Jennifer Lefler 31 59 47 30-34 F Salisbury NC

149 51 Janet Wietbrock 47 59 49 45-49 F China Grove NC

150 14 Brittany Mitchell 26 59 50 25-29 F Salisbury NC

151 141 Randy Miller 54 60 28 50-54 M Salisbury NC

152 56 Lavonne Brent 48 60 37 45-49 F Huntersville NC

153 120 Dan Shoaf 70 61 16 70-74 M Anderson SC

154 154 Brandon Campbell 22 61 34 20-24 M Charlotte NC

155 155 Giovanni Lopez 28 61 35 25-29 M Charlotte NC

156 64 Jeanette Krunich 62 62 44 60-64 F Freeport OH

157 57 Diane Young 54 63 42 50-54 F Salisbury NC

158 166 Donald Blackmon 58 64 27 55-59 M Winston Salem NC

159 151 Rick Travis 63 65 23 60-64 M Salisbury NC

160 117 Daniel Hudgins 70 65 24 70-74 M Durham NC

161 103 Mitchell Parsons 55 66 2 55-59 M Greensboro NC

162 130 Debra Cress 61 66 15 60-64 F Mt. Ulla Nc

163 6 Vivian Cline 14 66 48 0-14 F Landis NC

164 159 Diana Dagenhart 66 67 2 65-69 F Statesville NC

165 122 George Kimberly 83 68 24 80-100 M Mocksville NC

166 53 Susan Shinn 49 68 39 45-49 F Salisbury NC

167 235 Angela Graham 55 68 40 55-59 F Salisbury NC

168 123 Byron Logan 89 87 55 80-100 M Hickory NC

Male Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 73 Andris Goncarovs 23 26 50 20-24 M 1

2 237 Matt Longworth 35 27 26 35-39 M 2

3 189 Jason Bryan 30 28 36 30-34 M 3

Female Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 4 Grace Kahura 22 28 57 20-24 F 4

2 20 Natalie Lawrence 33 29 46 30-34 F 6

3 1 Molly Nunn 32 30 33 30-34 F 9

Male Masters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 171 Guillermo Razo Contreras 44 29 53 40-44 M 7

Female Masters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 45 Carolyn Bachl Stewart 44 33 22 40-44 F 17



Male Grandmasters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 143 Tom McCormack 62 30 12 60-64 M 8

Female Grandmasters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 61 Laurie Ward 50 41 17 50-54 F 59

Male Sr. Grandmasters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 115 Finn Hassing 71 36 17 70-74 M 30

Female Sr. Grandmasters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 66 Elizabeth Kimberly 67 51 50 65-69 F 112

Female 0-14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 5 Bailey Reutinger 12 36 19 0-14 F 31

2 163 Kate Carter 13 53 33 0-14 F 117

3 6 Vivian Cline 14 66 48 0-14 F 163

Female 15-19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 190 Morgan Staley 17 38 16 15-19 F 41

Female 20-24

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 68 Tori Pierce 21 41 33 20-24 F 60

2 8 Abby Peoples 22 52 15 20-24 F 114



Female 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 170 Maleah Pinyan 27 34 20 25-29 F 20

2 9 Lauren Polselli 29 41 38 25-29 F 62

3 168 Leslie Robertson 29 44 21 25-29 F 79

4 227 Kristen Johnson 25 45 29 25-29 F 86

5 11 Alexsandra Turchin 27 47 1 25-29 F 94

6 69 Hollis Theard 28 47 1 25-29 F 95

7 238 Kristen Waller 29 47 43 25-29 F 98

8 15 Olivia Currin 27 48 7 25-29 F 100

9 12 Kelley Collier 27 48 45 25-29 F 102

10 10 Elizabeth Plumley 29 56 39 25-29 F 134

11 13 Caroline Waller 27 56 53 25-29 F 136

12 14 Brittany Mitchell 26 59 50 25-29 F 150

Female 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 18 Candace Harrison 30 32 38 30-34 F 14

2 19 Florelay Brown 34 38 21 30-34 F 42

3 22 Carolyn Green 30 39 7 30-34 F 49

4 173 Leighanne Dorton 33 39 53 30-34 F 52

5 17 Melissa Branham 34 41 10 30-34 F 58

6 23 Jen Brazee 32 42 22 30-34 F 69

7 226 Martha Newton Aldridge 33 45 34 30-34 F 87

8 21 Adrian Staton 32 46 11 30-34 F 91

9 16 Kelly Virnig 32 49 16 30-34 F 105

10 70 Leslie Sechler 31 51 55 30-34 F 113

11 233 Jennifer Lefler 31 59 47 30-34 F 148

Female 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 199 Karla Steedley 38 37 1 35-39 F 33

2 26 Melissa Chamra 35 41 47 35-39 F 63

3 194 Gena Lyerly 36 45 7 35-39 F 83

4 32 Kim Craver 37 50 17 35-39 F 109

5 29 Marisa Belanger 38 55 22 35-39 F 127

6 25 Jodie Carter 39 55 34 35-39 F 129

7 31 Rainey McIntyre 38 56 54 35-39 F 137

8 30 Sonya Andrade 39 58 17 35-39 F 140

9 179 Rebecca Warlick 39 58 41 35-39 F 142

10 228 Audey Fraley 37 58 45 35-39 F 143

Female 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 44 Kelly Lowman 41 34 48 40-44 F 25

2 39 Ana Reutinger 43 37 23 40-44 F 34

3 37 Jennifer Curtin 40 37 37 40-44 F 36

4 42 Tory Curran 42 41 52 40-44 F 65

5 47 Lori Blackledge 41 43 50 40-44 F 75

6 38 Anna Garcia 42 48 53 40-44 F 103

7 46 Christine Motsinger 40 53 44 40-44 F 120

8 41 Cheryl Gregory 43 54 8 40-44 F 121

9 139 Laurel Reisen 41 54 18 40-44 F 122

10 40 Christy Belk 41 54 30 40-44 F 125

11 43 Christine Wood 44 54 35 40-44 F 126

12 36 Victoria Heater 43 56 50 40-44 F 135

13 48 Robin Jackson 42 58 22 40-44 F 141

14 3 Ivey Cline 41 59 20 40-44 F 144



Female 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 191 Acquawon Stallworth 45 38 11 45-49 F 40

2 50 Suzanne Burgess 49 44 2 45-49 F 77

3 55 Carol Dunn 46 45 20 45-49 F 85

4 52 Carie Hayworth 45 49 6 45-49 F 104

5 172 Audra Lowman 48 49 53 45-49 F 106

6 54 Toni Walker 46 50 29 45-49 F 111

7 49 Heidi Galanti 49 54 22 45-49 F 123

8 51 Janet Wietbrock 47 59 49 45-49 F 149

9 56 Lavonne Brent 48 60 37 45-49 F 152

10 53 Susan Shinn 49 68 39 45-49 F 166

Female 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 127 Charlotte Matheny 54 48 36 50-54 F 101

2 62 Susan Burrell 50 53 34 50-54 F 118

3 58 Tammie Gillespie 50 59 41 50-54 F 145

4 59 Diana Byron 53 59 42 50-54 F 146

5 57 Diane Young 54 63 42 50-54 F 157

Female 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 230 Val Velte 58 48 4 55-59 F 99

2 63 Sharon Earnhardt 56 57 34 55-59 F 139

3 235 Angela Graham 55 68 40 55-59 F 167

Female 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 65 Barbara Jensen 62 56 19 60-64 F 132

2 128 Kathi Peterson 63 59 46 60-64 F 147

3 64 Jeanette Krunich 62 62 44 60-64 F 156

4 130 Debra Cress 61 66 15 60-64 F 162

Female 65-69

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 159 Diana Dagenhart 66 67 2 65-69 F 164

Female 70-74

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 67 Betty Burrell 72 56 23 70-74 F 133

Male 0-14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 187 Avery Kraft 13 34 19 0-14 M 19

2 193 Tristan Kraft 10 39 37 0-14 M 51

3 71 Alex Stewart 11 44 9 0-14 M 78

Male 20-24

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 148 Frank Hargrave 24 40 26 20-24 M 57

2 154 Brandon Campbell 22 61 34 20-24 M 154

Male 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 107 Joshua Readling 26 31 54 25-29 M 11

2 156 Lamarr Blocker 25 31 59 25-29 M 12

3 76 Thomas Currin 25 35 14 25-29 M 26

4 75 Adam Nichols 29 35 44 25-29 M 27

5 184 Travis Furr 25 38 27 25-29 M 44

6 137 Edward Shelton 29 41 55 25-29 M 66

7 74 Jesse Riddle 27 43 53 25-29 M 76

8 155 Giovanni Lopez 28 61 35 25-29 M 155



Male 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 77 Joshua Harrell 33 34 21 30-34 M 21

2 79 Steven Stamper 33 34 24 30-34 M 22

3 81 Graham Corriher 30 36 14 30-34 M 28

4 78 Brian Beam 33 40 17 30-34 M 55

5 80 Matt Craver 32 54 24 30-34 M 124

Male 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 82 Robert Youtz 37 29 29 35-39 M 5

2 124 Phillip Summers 36 32 35 35-39 M 13

3 85 Stu Stepp 37 34 48 35-39 M 24

4 144 Travis Shulenberger 37 41 35 35-39 M 61

5 83 Isaac Johnson 38 45 39 35-39 M 88

6 84 Philip Myers 35 55 38 35-39 M 130

Male 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 88 Jon McQueen 44 36 44 40-44 M 32

2 91 Bruce Beck 44 37 48 40-44 M 37

3 129 Chris Elliott 44 40 12 40-44 M 54

4 89 Michael Tuck 40 42 53 40-44 M 71

5 86 Steve McNeely 44 43 12 40-44 M 72

6 87 Jason Oliphant 41 46 51 40-44 M 93

7 90 Chris Cornelison 41 47 17 40-44 M 96

8 200 Bill Aldridge 42 49 59 40-44 M 107

Male 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 186 Howard Kraft 49 32 53 45-49 M 16

2 192 Richard Ellis 49 34 37 45-49 M 23

3 95 Andy Abramson 45 36 14 45-49 M 29

4 93 Rusty Smith 47 37 26 45-49 M 35

5 92 Craige Farmer 48 38 35 45-49 M 47

6 94 Aaron Cornelison 47 39 10 45-49 M 50

7 98 Ralph Baker 47 42 4 45-49 M 67

8 97 Vic McCallum 46 43 47 45-49 M 74

9 125 Dana Triplett 49 44 39 45-49 M 82

10 96 Scott Drye 48 47 34 45-49 M 97

11 126 Greg Triplett 45 50 24 45-49 M 110

12 140 Andy Head 49 53 26 45-49 M 116

13 164 Jeremy Carter 45 55 28 45-49 M 128

Male 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 101 Joseph Willis 50 31 41 50-54 M 10

2 100 Bill Johncock 51 32 41 50-54 M 15

3 145 Bobby Aswell 53 33 24 50-54 M 18

4 157 William Howard 50 38 2 50-54 M 38

5 102 Kenneth Sims 54 40 6 50-54 M 53

6 153 Scott Weant 54 40 22 50-54 M 56

7 162 Joe Campola 50 45 50 50-54 M 89

8 141 Randy Miller 54 60 28 50-54 M 151

Male 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 105 Allen Walker 56 38 11 55-59 M 39

2 104 Sam Baucom 57 38 22 55-59 M 43

3 136 Benjamin Zachary 59 38 29 55-59 M 45

4 169 Gary Haywood 57 41 48 55-59 M 64

5 106 Ritchie Hearne 57 45 59 55-59 M 90

6 166 Donald Blackmon 58 64 27 55-59 M 158

7 103 Mitchell Parsons 55 66 2 55-59 M 161



Male 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 110 Bob Nelson 64 38 38 60-64 M 48

2 111 Steve Staley 61 42 38 60-64 M 70

3 108 Daryl Riddle 62 44 30 60-64 M 80

4 109 John Henderlite 61 44 38 60-64 M 81

5 112 Walter Rachel 63 53 3 60-64 M 115

6 151 Rick Travis 63 65 23 60-64 M 159

Male 65-69

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 185 JB Tillery 65 42 14 65-69 M 68

2 114 Steve Austin 69 43 32 65-69 M 73

3 113 Wade Doggett 69 56 1 65-69 M 131

Male 70-74

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 119 Wade Clark 70 38 31 70-74 M 46

2 118 Dave Salmon 72 45 10 70-74 M 84

3 161 Jim Owens 70 46 13 70-74 M 92

4 174 Frank Foreman 72 50 2 70-74 M 108

5 116 David Oliphant 70 53 42 70-74 M 119

6 120 Dan Shoaf 70 61 16 70-74 M 153

7 117 Daniel Hudgins 70 65 24 70-74 M 160

Male 75-79

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 182 A. T. Smith 75 57 4 75-79 M 138

Male 80-100

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec AgeGrp Gender Finish

1 122 George Kimberly 83 68 24 80-100 M 165

2 123 Byron Logan 89 87 55 80-100 M 168

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec

1 270 Grace Eppehimer 10 3 21

2 142 Max Spear 9 3 21

3 196 Sadie Harrell 8 3 44

4 271 Nicholas Eppehimer 7 3 46

5 181 Clay Summer 6 4 2

6 284 Ethan Laurence 6 4 9

7 188 Brady McIntyre 8 4 26

8 273 Mark Johnson 5 4 28

9 197 Eli Harrell 6 4 29

10 283 Kenzie Staton 5 4 45

11 275 Kayson Joyner 5 4 48

12 278 Rushil Shah 4 4 55

13 180 Anna Summer 4 5 1

14 282 Tate Craver 5 5 21

15 232 Kate Cline 10 6 28

16 176 Courtney Bamberger 6 6 29

17 229 Samantha Walker 9 6 38

18 231 Sophia Cline 8 6 51

19 276 Maddox Joyner 3 6 54

20 178 Galileo Bamberger 2 6 55

21 279 Finn Craver 2 7 14

22 272 Aaron Johnson 3 7 58

23 195 Allyson Brazee 2 10 10


